PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMSON-CSF	05/21/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THALES	
Street Address:	173, BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN	
City:	75008 PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5475348
Patent Number:	5703427
Patent Number:	6344705
Patent Number:	6313717
Patent Number:	6316861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)685-0573 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: lbain@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH

Address Line 1: 745 23RD STREET SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW J. PATCH

Total Attachments: 1

500415837

source=change of name thompsoncsf to thales#page1.tif

REEL: 020218 FRAME: 0380

PATENT

"I, Mr. Franck CASO, a French attorney in the firm of MARKPLUS INTERNATIONAL, do hereby state that I have knowledge of the company name change from THOMSON CSF to THALES. The effective date of the change was May 21, 2001. And I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made of information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under §1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon."

MARKPLUS

PATENT REEL: 020218 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 12/10/2007